- 1 HR249
- 2 201292-1
- 3 By Representative Marques
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-MAY-19

1	201292-1:n:05/15/2019:BH/bh LSA2019-1819
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING ENTERPRISE HIGH SCHOOL FOR BEING RANKED
9	ONE OF THE TOP 20 SCHOOLS IN ALABAMA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, with highest commendations, we recognize
12	Enterprise High School for being ranked one of the top 20
13	schools in Alabama; and
14	WHEREAS, Enterprise High School is one of the top 20
15	schools in Alabama, according to an April 30, 2019,
16	publication from U.S. News and World Report; the school is
17	ranked 16th on the list with an overall score of 92.18; with a
18	total enrollment of 2,203 students, Enterprise High School has
19	more students than any other school on the list; according to
20	U.S. News' website, schools are rated across six indicators of
21	school quality, including college readiness, college
22	curriculum breadth, math and reading proficiency, math and
23	reading performance, underserved student performance, and
24	graduation rate, and Enterprise High School possesses all six
25	qualities; and
26	WHEREAS, Enterprise High School ranks 1,348th
27	nationally out of 17,245 schools, with a graduation rate of 93

percent; Greg Faught, the Enterprise City Schools 1 2 Superintendent, has stated that the ranking demonstrates the 3 quality of schools in Enterprise, Alabama; and WHEREAS, Enterprise High School succeeds in 4 providing its students with a quality education, thus making 5 it a very noteworthy and admirable school; now therefore, 6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we extend special recognition 8 and commendations to Enterprise High School, and we hereby 9 10 dedicate this resolution to the remarkable school in utmost 11 esteem.